RECORDATION FO PATENT

08-29-2002



Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

102204848

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chakradhara S. Rao (7/24/2002) Stephen J. Wisniewski (7/19/2002) Fa Zhang (7/17/2002) Jue-Chen Liu (7/16/2002) Julia Kim (7/31/2002) MRD B - 26- 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _YesNo	199 Grandview Road City: Skillman State: NJ Zip: 08558 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	
Execution Date: see dates listed above	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent N	No.(s)
10/052,316	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ ✓ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/J&J-2087/WEM
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 20, 2002
William E. McGowan Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	ver sheet information to:
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patent and Tra	
Commissioner of Halell allu 11a	William III

40.00 CH

08/29/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FK:581

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.10/052,316 Filed January 18, 2002

WHEREAS, Chakradhara S. Rao, citizen of the United of America, residing at 897-G Merritt States Hillsborough, NJ 08844; Stephen J. Wisniewski, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6280 Pt. Pleasant Pike, Doylestown, PA 18901; Fa Zhang, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 63 Manley Road, Pennington, NJ 08534, Jue-Chen Liu, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 268 Berkeley Avenue, Belle Mead, NJ 08502; and Julia Kim, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 57 Ramapo Drive, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

STABILIZATION OF RETINOID COMPOUNDS

for which they have on the 18th day of January, 2002 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

for and KNOWN that THEREFORE, BE ITNOW, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions application discoveries disclosed in said identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor had hereunto set his/her hand and seal this 24 day of JULY, 2002

S. choknodhona for (L.S.)

STATE OF) Some Set

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 24 day of $J_{\ell}(\ell)$, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Chakradhara S. Rao and, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Melina a

MELISSA A. SANTONASTASO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires December 6, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor had hereunto set his/her hand and seal this /9 $\stackrel{\text{def}}{=}$ day of July , 2002-

Stephen J. Wisniewski (L.S.)

STATE OF $\mathcal{C}_{\mathbf{A}}$.)

ss.

COUNTY OF Buchs)

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Theresa M. Dean, Notary Public Doylestown Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2003

Thurs mile

Meniber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor had hereunto set his/her hand and seal this $/7^{\,\rm TL}$ day of July , 200 L

Julia Kim 7/17/02 (L.Ş.)

STATE OF) New Jersey

) ss.

COUNTY OF) Morris

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this /7th day of Ju , 200), before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Julia Kim and, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Maylin & Mikules
Notary Public

Mary Ann F. Mikulik
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Gommission Expires May 25, 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor had hereunto set his/her hand and seal this $/6^{+6}$ day of πv_{1} , 2002.

Jue-Chen Liv (L.S

STATE OF / Med (Te) Tacq

) ss.

COUNTY OF Meiosc)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 16th day of Juny, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jue-Chen Liu and, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Akula Augus Notary Public

Shella Servis
Notary Public, State Of New Jersey
1. D. #57852
Registered in Mercer County
Commission Expires February 9, 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor had hereunto set his/her hand and seal this , day of fy unt 200

STATE OF ())
) ss. 44/966.35
COUNTY OF (Merch

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3/2t day of July, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Fa Zhang and, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

DEBORAH M. GINDIN Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2004